

President: Barrett Pedersen Village Clerk: Tommy Thomson

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TEL. 847-671-4800

URL:http://www.vofp.com

LEGAL NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL RESIDENTS OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK AND INTERESTED PARTIES THAT A SPECIAL FINANCE AND SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WILL BE HELD AT THE HOUR OF 11:00 A.M. ON, 2017. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK VILLAGE HALL, CONFERENCE ROOM, LOCATED AT 9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND. THE FOLLOWING MATTERS MAY BE DISCUSSED AT THE MEETING:

AGENDA

SPECIAL FINANCE AND SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEETING
VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK VILLAGE HALL, CONFERENCE ROOM
9500 BELMONT AVENUE, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
MONDAY 8, 2017

6:00 P.M.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL; ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM
- III. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limit to 2 minutes per speaker, Ordinance 1415-G-43)
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 Approval of Finance and Special Events Committee Meeting held on March 4, 2015
- V. NEW BUSINESS1. Village 125th Anniversary
- V. ADJOURNMENT

LEGAL NOTICE AND AGENDA POSTED IN THE FRANKLIN PARK MUNICIPAL BUILDING (VILLAGE HALL) AND POLICE DEPARTMENT LOBBY MONITOR ON FRIDAY, APRIL 07, 2017.

/s/ IRENE AVITIA
VILLAGE CLERK
VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK